                                                                                                                 Date ………………

HM Inspector of Taxes

Pay As You Earn

HM Revenue & Customs

BX9 1AS

Dear Sir/Madam

INLAND REVENUE ALLOWANCE – POLICE FEDERATION SUBSCRIPTIONS

I have been employed by Northumbria Police as a Police Officer since .................................., and have been making subscription contributions to the voluntary fund for the Police Federation of England and Wales.  I currently hold the rank of .....................................
I wish to claim tax relief on my subscriptions to the Police Federation, and the total subscriptions I have paid to the Police Federation by tax year are as detailed below. 
In addition, I have been informed that tax relief is available in relation to a Flat Rate Expense Allowance, received by all police officers: 
TAX YEAR


POLICE FEDERATION

FLAT RATE EXPENSE



   SUBSCRIPTIONS

                  ALLOWANCE
2016/2017



£258.96



£140.00

2017/2018



£258.96



£140.00

2018/2019



£258.96



£140.00
2019/2020



£258.96



£140.00
2020/2021



£272.96



£140.00
2021/2022



£282.96



$140.00

I would ask that my records and Tax Code be amended so that my future tax liability can be more accurately calculated.  Thank you for your assistance.
Yours faithfully

Name ………………………………………

Address ……………………………………

………………………………………………

……………………………………………….

Date of Birth ..........................................           National Insurance Number ........................................

